
General $1,024,788

Capital Outlay $668,287

Pension $216,098

Special Education $276,038

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.507

Owner Occupied $3.372

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.978

Special Education $1.461

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.763

2017 Payable 2018 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,828,039

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,828,039Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2017 Payable 2018
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $182,034,659

Owner Occupied $103,891,818

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $26,562,978

Total $312,489,455

December 2017 Federal Child Count*

14.3

34.7%

32.5

$42,902Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 294.934

9-12 122.374

308.160

129.019

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 421.422 441.407

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment 446

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 100

District Dropout Rate 2.0%

% Special Needs Students* 13.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 26.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.5%

20

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 138

Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment 441

Educational Funds $7,929

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 33.00

Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment 442.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

13

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.6

21.3

19.8

21.3

21.4
60

2017-2018 Profile of Parker School District 60-4

Home County: Turner

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 4.114 4.228

335 W 1st St, Parker, SD  57053

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $51,936

as of 11/7/2018



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,766,896

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$217,970

$3,969

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $18,148

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $157,488

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $3,100,647 $392,730

Local $1,082,500

County $23,128

State $1,892,536

Federal $82,021

Total $3,080,184

$890,356

$0

$0

$4,609

$479,289

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$894,965 $479,289 $1,957

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$172,228

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$1,957

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$196,768

$338,907

$140,149

$0

$0

$11,404

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$11,252

$82,195

$24,850

$22,802

$30,624

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$174,086

$1,189,716 $0

$260,877

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$133,695 $4,614 $10,320 $0

$0 $861,514 $0 $0

$348,597 $40,055 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,531,269

$0

$0

$152,008

$203,700

$78,065

$0

$144,450

$70,763

$90,477

$132,880

$11,633

$0

$101,498

$336,427

$0

$0

$30,416

$88,635

$34,867

$0

$37,926

$7,961

$22,634

$26,125

$6,514

$0

$12,777

$48,239

$3,912

$0

$86,551

$51,866

$27,519

$0

$113,732

$45,141

$1,477

$3,065

$0

$0

$23,798

$327,186

$57

$0

$6,950

$16,814

$6,595

$125,035

$59,407

$31,144

$140,468

$4,615

$0

$0

$21,132

$0

$0

$0

$1,971

$0

$0

$736,480

$12,400

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$7,732

$0

$0

$1,067

$14,146

$1,582

$0

$20,736

$7,942

$4,081

$434

$0

$0

$9,535

$2,516,743 $604,282 $67,255$750,851$405,300 $739,403

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Parker School District 60-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$229,338 $228,513


