as of 11/7/2018

2017-2018 Profile of Parker School District 60-4

335 W 1st St, Parker, SD 57053

Home County: Turner Area in Square Miles: 138

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment	446
Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment	441
Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment	442.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	100
Home School ADM	33.00
December 2017 Federal Child Count*	60
% Special Needs Students*	13.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	26.5%
District Dropout Rate	2.0%
District Attendance Rate	95.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.7
Number of Graduates	20

^{*}Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$42,902
Avg Years of Experience	14.3
% with Advanced Degrees	34.7%
Certified Instructional Staff	32.5
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	19.8
Math	21.3
Reading	22.6
Science	21.3
Composite Score	21.4
Number Tested	13

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$51,936

Enrollment Data

	age Daily tendance	Average Daily Membersip
PK	4.114	4.228
KG-8	294.934	308.160
9-12	122.374	129.019
Total	421.422	441.407

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$7,929

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$1,828,039
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,828,039

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2017 Payable 2018 Taxable Valuations

562,978
891,818
034,659

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,024,788
Capital Outlay	\$668,287
Special Education	\$276,038
Pension	\$216,098
Impact Aid	\$0

2017 Payable 2018 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.507
Owner Occupied	\$3.372
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.978
Special Education	\$1.461
Capital Outlay	\$2.763
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**}No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue
ocal	\$1,082,500	\$890,356	\$479,289	\$1,957	Impact Aid	\$0
County	\$23,128	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0
tate	\$1,892,536	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0
ederal	\$82,021	\$4,609	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$229,338
otal [\$3,080,184	\$894.965	\$479.289	\$1.957	Other Enterprise	\$174 086

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,766,896	\$260,877	\$217,970	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$3,969	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$196,768	\$0	\$82,195	\$0
Administration Services	\$338,907	\$11,404	\$24,850	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$133,695	\$4,614	\$10,320	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$861,514	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$348,597	\$40,055	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$140,149	\$0	\$22,802	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$30,624	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$18,148	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$157,488	\$11,252	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,100,647	\$1,189,716	\$392,730	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,531,269	\$336,427	\$48,239	\$327,186	\$0	\$7,732
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$3,912	\$57	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$152,008	\$30,416	\$86,551	\$6,950	\$1,971	\$1,067
Administration Services	\$203,700	\$88,635	\$51,866	\$16,814	\$0	\$14,146
Fiscal Services	\$78,065	\$34,867	\$27,519	\$6,595	\$0	\$1,582
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$125,035	\$736,480	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$144,450	\$37,926	\$113,732	\$59,407	\$12,400	\$20,736
Transportation Services	\$70,763	\$7,961	\$45,141	\$31,144	\$0	\$7,942
Other Support Services	\$90,477	\$22,634	\$1,477	\$140,468	\$0	\$4,081
Community Services	\$132,880	\$26,125	\$3,065	\$4,615	\$0	\$434
Non-Programmed	\$11,633	\$6,514	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$101,498	\$12,777	\$23,798	\$21,132	\$0	\$9,535
Total Expenditures	\$2,516,743	\$604,282	\$405,300	\$739,403	\$750,851	\$67,255

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.